
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3797
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
PROMOTION IN DGET
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the only post of Director on the Women's Training side in Directorate General of Employment and Training has been filled up by promoting an officer of another stream;

(b) if so, whether the cadre officers who could have been promoted on ad-hoc basis is being considered;and

(c) the mechanism through which the Government proposed to accommodate the cadre officers who would become eligible within a period of one year or so?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) & (c) Recruitment Rules for the post of Director (Women Training) are being framed in consultation with Department of Personnel
& Training and Union Public Service Commission.
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